HB2 (Act 24) of the 2013 R.S. (Bossier)

SBC = State Bond Commission P = Priority Means of Financing Explanation included at end of report IEB = Interim Emergency Board Blue highlight: Indicates project with an IEB Priority Change.
P2 Cash Lines P5 Non-Cash TOTAL Cash and
Agency RiiceshiLineslofl gRticeshiLinelof P1 moved to P5 of Credit B2lmovedito Lines of Credit Other Means of Project Total
Agency Name |BDS # Project Title Parish P1 Credit Approved | Credit Rescission P2 New P5 by P5to P1 Reauth P5 New P5 Total P5 ) .
# by SBC Approved by SBC by IEB Approved by IEB Approved by Financing HB2
SBC SBC including NRP
DOTD - Jimmie Davis Bridge Bossier, Caddo
07-270 Administration 2054 |Rehabilitation and Lighting, 1,300,000 1,300,000 - - - - - - 9,200,000 1,100,000 10,300,000 10,300,000 - 11,600,000
Planning and Construction
DOTD - Public Lake Bistineau Erosion Bienville, Bossier
07-274 521 |Remediation, Planning and - - - - - - - - 1,700,000 - 1,700,000 1,700,000 - 1,700,000
Improvements .
Construction
Bienville,
Northwest Louisiana Council |Bossier, Caddo,
of Governments North Claiborne,
DOTD - Public Louisiana High Speed Rail  |Lincoln,
07-274 Improvements 2074 Corridor Study and Inter- Madison, : - - - 250,000 B - - - : - ) - 250,000
modal Facility, Planning, QOuachita,
Study, and Design Richland,
Webster
Ascension,
Bossier,
Calcasieu, Iberia,
Lafayette,
Lafourche,
University of Life Safety Code Lincoln
19-620 L 1523 |Corrections, Planning and ) - - - - - - - - - 185,000 185,000 185,000 - 185,000
Louisiana System . Natchitoches,
Construction
Orleans,
QOuachita, St.
Bernard,
Tangipahoa
Bossier Levee Flat River Bank Stabilization Bossier
36-129 | .. 1564 . Y 950,000 450,000 500,000 - - - - - 1,100,000 - 1,100,000 1,100,000 - 2,050,000
District Planning and Construction
Sewerage District 1 of the |Bossier
50-108 |Bossier Parish | 656 ::3“2‘0‘[’;33“;';; . 15,235,000 15,235,000 - - - - - 6,245,000 - 255,000 255,000 255,000 - 15,490,000
($28,000,000 Local Match)
Extension of Crouch Road to|Bossier
Swan Lake
. . Road/Reconstruction of
50-J08 |Bossier Parish 661 Swan Lake Road To 1220, 600,000 600,000 - - - - - - - - - - - 600,000
Planning and Construction
(Local Match Required)
Cotton Valley Road Bossier
50-J08 |Bossier Parish 1291 |Reconstruction, Planning 95,000 95,000 - - - - - - 255,000 - 255,000 255,000 - 350,000
and Construction
Princeton Sports Complex - |Bossier
50-108 |Bossier Parish | 1594 | cnCing and Lighting at New 200,000 200,000 - - - - - 8 . . - . . 200,000
Ball Fields, Planning and ’ ’ ’
Construction
Town of Benton, Bossier
50-M22 |[BENTON 762 |Wastewater Collection - - - - 250,000 250,000 - - - 225,000 225,000 225,000 - 475,000
System Improvements,
Wastewater System Bossier
Improvements, Collection
50-M22 |Benton 1711 |System, Planning and 700,000 700,000 - - - - - - - - - - - 700,000
Construction ($73,000 Local
Match)
50-M29 | Bossier City 307 |Center for Creative Digital - Bossier 500,000 500,000 - - - - | 3,000,000 - - | 26,000,000 | 26,000,000 | 26,000,000 -| 26,500,000

Media (CCDM)

lof2



SBC = State Bond Commission P = Priority Means of Financing Explanation included at end of report IEB = Interim Emergency Board Blue highlight: Indicates project with an IEB Priority Change.
Agency e | (BB P1 moved to P5 onﬁisr';;:: ** | P2movedto Lipr‘15e's\l Z: Ccl':fi?t 7;:;2: I\sl‘:sa';:r:; Project Total
Agency Name |BDS # Project Title Parish P1 Credit Approved | Credit Rescission P2 New P5 by P5 to P1 Reauth P5 New P5 Total P5 ) .
# by SBC Approved by SBC by IEB Approved by IEB Approved by Financing HB2
SBC SBC including NRP
Hwy. 71 Street Lighting Bossier
Project from LA 3032
50-M29 |Bossier City 308 |(Westgate Drive) to LA 511 780,000 780,000 - - - - - 390,000 - - - - - 780,000
(Jimmie Davis Hwy),
Planning and Construction
Additional Water Supply Bossier
50-MC3 |Haughton 1766 |Wells, Planning and 325,000 325,000 - - - - - - - - - - - 325,000
Construction
Wastewater Treatment Bossier
50-MNS5 [Plain Dealing 484 |Plant Improvement, 160,000 160,000 - - - - - - 160,000 - 160,000 160,000 - 320,000
Planning and Construction
$20,845,000 $20,345,000 $500,000 S0 $500,000 $250,000 $3,000,000 $6,635,000 $12,415,000 $27,765,000  $40,180,000 $40,180,000 $0 $61,525,000

Explanation of Means of Financing in report: (GOB = General Obligation Bond; P = Priority; SBC = State Bond Commission; IEB = Interim Emergency Board)

P1: Reauthorizations of previous year's GOB funding; must receive a cash line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

P1 Cash Line of Credit Rescission Approved by SBC: Amount of the project's previously approved P1 cash line of credit that has been rescinded (reduced) by the SBC

P1 to P5 by IEB: Amount of P1 that was moved to P5 by the Interim Emergency Board (IEB)

P2: Proposed new GOB funding; must receive a cash line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

P2 moved to New P5 by IEB: Amount of the project's not yet approved P2 proposed new funding (not yet granted a line of credit) moved to new P5 by IEB making the funding eligible for a Non-Cash Line of Credit

P5to P1: Previously approved GOB non-cash line of credit that is being converted to a cash line of credit for FY 13-14; must receive a line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

Reauth P5: Previously approved GOB non-cash line of credit being reauthorized as non-cash line of credit; must receive a line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

New P5: Proposed new GOB funding; must receive a non-cash line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

Cash and Other Means of Financing:

(All funding other than GOB funding)

Cash or other means of financing approved for the project

NOTE: All GOB funding, regardless of priority, must receive a line of credit in order to be APPROVED for the project.




